

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....3579

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....3579

 12-2.022 Public Inspection and Copying.....3579

 12-2.023 Final Orders Required to be Indexed.....3580

 12-2.025 Designation of Official Reporter.....3580

 12-2.026 Numbering of Final Orders.....3580

 Sales and Use Tax.....3581

 12A-1.0615 Hotel Rewards Points Program.....3581

 Property Tax Administration Program.....3581

 12D-8.0082 Florida Uniform Market Area Guidelines.....3582

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....3582

 14-10.004 Permits.....3582

 14-10.006 Additional Permitting Criteria.....3583

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....3583

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.....3583

 25-6.0423 Nuclear Power Plant Cost Recovery.....3583

 25-17.0832 Firm Capacity and Energy Contracts.....3584

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....3584

 South Florida Water Management District.....3584

 40E-63 Everglades Program.....3584

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....3584

 Medicaid.....3584

 59G-4.130 Home Health Services.....3585

 59G-4.190 Independent Laboratory Services.....3585

 59G-4.230 Physician Services.....3586

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....3586

 Board of Pilot Commissioners.....3586

 61G14-17.004 Guidelines for the Disposition of Disciplinary Cases.....3586

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....3586

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3586

 Board of Medicine.....3586

 64B8-8.001 Disciplinary Guidelines.....3586

 Division of Family Health Services.....3587

 64F-12.001 General Regulations; Definitions.....3587

 64F-12.012 Records of Drugs, Cosmetics and Devices.....3587

 64F-12.013 Prescription Drugs; Receipt, Storage and Security.....3587

 64F-12.025 Certification Authority and Digital Signatures for Self-Authenticating Pedigree.....3587

 64F-12.026 Cancer Drug Donation Program.....3587

 Vital Statistics.....3588

 64V-1.007 Death Certificate Amendments; Who May Apply; Fees; Documentary Evidence Requirements.....3588

 64V-1.0131 Certifications of Vital Records; Information Required for Release; Applicant Identification Requirements.....3588

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....3588

 68-1.007 Wildlife Violator Compact, Implementation.....3588

Section II Proposed Rules	3589
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3589
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	3589
33-208.403 Random Drug Testing of Employees.	3589
33-602.101 Care of Inmates.....	3592
33-602.201 Inmate Property.....	3592
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3593
Medicaid	3593
59G-6.020 Payment Methodology for Inpatient Hospital Services.....	3594
59G-6.030 Payment Methodology for Outpatient Hospital Services.....	3595
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3595
Board of Professional Engineers	3595
61G15-22.0105 Standard for Laws and Rules Course Providers.....	3595
Board of Professional Surveyors and Mappers	3596
61G17-9.004 Citations.....	3596
Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board	3597
61J1-3.001 Application by Individuals.....	3597
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3598
62-303.100 Scope and Intent.	3599
62-303.200 Definitions.....	3599
62-303.300 Methodology to Develop the Planning List.....	3601
62-303.310 Evaluation of Aquatic Life Use Support.....	3601
62-303.320 Aquatic Life-Based Water Quality Criteria Assessment.....	3601
62-303.330 Biological Assessment.....	3603
62-303.340 Toxicity.....	3604
62-303.350 Interpretation of Narrative Nutrient Criteria.....	3604
62-303.352 Nutrients in Lakes.....	3604
62-303.353 Nutrients in Estuaries and Open Coastal Waters.....	3605
62-303.360 Primary Contact and Recreation Use Support.....	3605
62-303.370 Fish and Shellfish Consumption Use Support.....	3605
62-303.380 Drinking Water Use Support and Protection of Human Health.....	3606
62-303.400 Methodology to Develop the Verified List.....	3606
62-303.420 Aquatic Life-Based Water Quality Criteria Assessment.....	3606
62-303.430 Biological Impairment.....	3608
62-303.440 Toxicity.....	3608
62-303.450 Interpretation of Narrative Nutrient Criteria.....	3609
62-303.460 Primary Contact and Recreation Use Support.....	3609
62-303.470 Fish and Shellfish Consumption Use Support.....	3609
62-303.480 Drinking Water Use Support and Protection of Human Health.....	3610
62-303.500 Prioritization.....	3610
62-303.700 Listing Cycle.....	3611
62-303.710 Format of Verified List and Verified List Approval.....	3611
62-303.720 Delisting Procedure.....	3611
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3613
Board of Acupuncture.....	3613
64B1-9.007 Advertising.....	3614
Board of Dentistry	3614
64B5-13.0046 Citation Authority.....	3614
64B5-17.006 Work Order Forms.....	3616
Council of Licensed Midwifery.....	3616
64B24-8.002 Disciplinary Action and Guidelines.....	3616

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3620

 Division of Environmental Health.....3620

 64E-5.101 Definitions.....3620

 64E-5.204 Types of Licenses.....3621

 64E-5.206 General Licenses – Radioactive Material Other Than Source Material.....3621

 64E-5.210 Special Requirements for a Specific License to Manufacture, Assemble,
 Repair or Distribute Commodities, Products or Devices which Contain Radioactive Material.....3623

 64E-5.213 Specific Terms and Conditions of License.....3626

 64E-5.304 Occupational Dose Limits for Adults.....3626

 64E-5.318 Use of Process or Other Engineering Controls.....3626

 64E-5.319 Use of Individual Respiratory Protection Equipment.....3626

 64E-5.427 Leak Testing, Repairing, Tagging, Opening, Modifying, and Replacing Sealed Sources
 and Devices.....3628

 64E-5.429 Source Movement Logs, Daily Survey Reports, and Individual Dosimeter Logs.....3629

 64E-5.434 Training, Testing, Certification, and Audits.....3629

 64E-5.440 Records.....3629

 64E-5.441 Reporting Requirements.....3629

 64E-5.1104 Leak Testing of Sealed Sources.....3629

 64E-5.1107 Design, Performance and Certification Criteria for Sealed Sources Used in
 Downhole Operations.....3630

 64E-5.11071 Uranium sinker bars.....3631

 64E-5.11072 Energy Compensation Source.....3631

 64E-5.11073 Tritium Neutron Generator Target Source.....3631

 64E-5.1112 Personnel Monitoring.....3631

 64E-5.1119 Notification of Incidents, Abandonment and Lost Sources.....3631

 64E-5.1311 Storage, Security and Transportation Precautions.....3632

 64E-5.1502 Transportation of Radioactive Material.....3632

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....3632

 Manatees.....3632

 68C-22.027 Duval County and Associated County (Parts of Clay and St. Johns) Zones.....3633

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....3636

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....3636

 Division of Plant Industry.....3636

 5B-2.010 Special Inspection and Certification Fee.....3636

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....3636

 12-18.003 Amount and Payment of Compensation.....3636

 12-18.004 Submission of Information and Claims for Compensation.....3636

 Sales and Use Tax.....3636

 12A-17.005 Public Use Forms.....3636

 Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax.....3636

 12C-2.0115 Public Use Forms.....3636

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....3637

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....3637

 Southwest Florida Water Management District.....3637

 40D-2.011 Policy and Purpose.....3637

 40D-2.021 Definitions.....3637

 40D-2.041 Permits Required.....3637

 40D-2.091 Publications Incorporated by Reference.....3637

 40D-2.101 Content of Application.....3637

 40D-2.301 Conditions for Issuance of Permits.....3637

40D-2.302 Reservations from Use.....	3637
40D-2.321 Duration of Permits	3637
40D-2.331 Modification of Permits.....	3637
40D-2.621 Water-Conserving Credits.....	3637
40D-2.801 Water Use-Caution Areas	3637
40D-80.074 Recovery Strategy For the Southern Water Use Caution Area.....	3637
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3638
Board of Pilot Commissioners.....	3638
61G14-12.0015 License and Certificate Retention Eligibility.....	3638
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3638
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	3638
69A-37.401 Definitions.	3639
69A-37.402 Authorizations for Certified Personnel.	3639
69A-37.403 Compliance With Other Applicable Laws, Rules.	3639
69A-37.404 Requirements for Live Fire Training for Certified Personnel.	3640
69A-37.405 Requirements for Live Fire Training During Recruit Training.	3640
69A-37.406 Certification Prerequisites for Live Fire Training Instructor Training.	3640
69A-37.407 Live Fire Training Instructor Training.....	3640
69A-37.408 Live Fire Training Instructor Trainer Certification and Renewal.....	3641
69A-37.409 Instructor Certification Revocation.	3641
Division of Insurance Fraud	3641
69D-2.001 Purpose and Scope.....	3641
69D-2.002 Definitions.	3641
69D-2.004 Insurer Anti-Fraud Plans.	3642
69D-2.005 Compliance and Enforcement.	3643
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	 3643
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3643
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	3643
53ER06-41 Race for Cash Promotion.	3643
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	3645
53ER06-42 Reductions in Workforce, Changes in Organization, and Other Changes in Business Operations.....	3646
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	 3646
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	3646
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3646
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3646
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	3647
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3648
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3648
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings.....	 3648
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3648
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	3649
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	3649
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3649
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3650

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3652

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION3652

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION3652

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION3652

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR3653

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS3653

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3654

REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES3656

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION3656

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES3657

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3658

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3660

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3661

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....3663

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....3664

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION3664

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES3666

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....3667

ENTERPRISE FLORIDA.....3667

FLORIDA SELF-INSURERS GUARANTY ASSOCIATION, INC.3669

FLORIDA ATLANTIC RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY3669

TAMPA BAY ESTUARY PROGRAM3670

FLORIDA AEROSPACE FINANCE CORPORATION3670

INDIAN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE3670

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements3670

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3670

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3672

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3672

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3672

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3672

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....3673

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....3673

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee3673

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....3673

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION3673

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3677

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES3677

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3677

EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....3677

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES3678

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3679

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES3679

GAINESVILLE-ALACHUA COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY3679

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....3679

Section XII Miscellaneous.....3681

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3681

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....3681

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3684

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....3685

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3685

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3686

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES3687

SUNSHINE STATE ONE-CALL OF FLORIDA, INC.3687

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....3689

Section XIV List of Rules Affected.....3691